502866858 06/25/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2913455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shin-Chi Chen	06/12/2014
Chih-Yueh Li	06/19/2014
Shui-Yen Lu	06/19/2014
Chi-Mao Hsu	06/19/2014
Yuan-Chi Pai	06/19/2014
Yu-Hong Kuo	06/19/2014
Nien-Ting Ho	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED MICROELECTRONICS CORP.
Street Address:	No3, Li-Hsin Rd.II, Hsinchu Science Park
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC
Postal Code:	30078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14314425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(703)880-7487Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:703-639-0151

Email:	assignment@WPAT.COM
Correspondent Name:	WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS
Address Line 1:	8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405
Address Line 4:	VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67407-455
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA SHILLINGBURG
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Shillingburg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4	
source=DA#page1.tif	
source=DA#page2.tif	
source=DA#page3.tif	
source=DA#page4.tif	

Serial No. Attorney Docket No. Ref. No. UMCD-2014-0096 Sundial Ref. No. US10680PA

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

For the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

I hereby declare that: As a below named inventor

The specification of which is attached hereto unless the following box is checked

🔲 was filed on

as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application

I hereby acknowledge that willful false statements made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or/and imprisonment of not more than five (5) years.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), the named inventor(s), whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignore,

WHEREAS, United Microelectronics Corp. whose post office address is No3, Li-Hsin Rd.II, Hsinchu Science Park, Taiwan 30078, ROC. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we). Assigned, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigned, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 033176 FRAME: 0307

Senal No Attarney Doctat Na Ref. No. UMCD-2014-0098 Sundial Ref. No. US 10680PA

ALSC: According hereby agrees to execute any deciments that legisly may be required in connection with the films, presention and manipulations of and according or any other patient applications) in the United States for used execution, including additional examination for any be required to after the rights of According and the United States for used execution, including additional examination of and according to after the rights of According to and to and be unreaded, at which fails consideration. According the required to after the rights of According to and to and be used even and, at which fails the Consideration. According the required to after the rights of According to any based of the effect of the according to the previous the terms and required to according to the terms of the according to the present of Control, and to previde further associations and tester only of the terms of the according to the required of According to respect of the previde further associations and tester of any patient application or patient expensions which the terms of the previde test events, highlighters and defense of any patient application or patient expensions which the terms of the previde test events and previous the instrument shall better the According test and the according according to the terms of the previde test events of any patient application or patient expensions according terms and other legisles of according to the according terms of any patient application to be according to the according terms and other legisles of according terms of the according terms of the rest of the according terms of the according terms of the according terms of the rest of the rest of the terms of the rest according terms of the according terms of the rest of the rest

ALSO. Associate hereby asthonices and requests the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Potent reteries to above to Associate, as the Associate of the unite right, bits and interest in and to the same, for Associate is tolk use and behave and for the use and behavior of Associate is eggli representatives and successors, to the full and of the term for which such Letters Patient may be granted, as fully and presentatives and successors, to the full and of the term or which such Letters Patient may be granted, as fully and presentatives and successors to the built of the term and present and take not been such.

Legal Name of the Sole	Or First Investor		
Fox And Middle Name Shin-Chi		Lost Lisens of invest Chon	ia.
Sources and Access Access Pringhu County		4. j	Signature Date (month/daysyster) <u>I. () ve</u> //J Cilizonship Talwan, R.O.C.
Mailio Adves No. 140-15, Zhujiani), Magong City, Per	ghu County 880	, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Cill Penghu County	State	280 880	Country Taiwan, R.O.C.
Legal Name of the Joint			
Chih-Yush		Los Komerf Fren Li	
	uch , Kr		Signature Octo (montriday/year) JUN 1.9 7814
Taipei City			Chiconain Taiwani, R.O.C.
75., No.14, Ln. 155,	Sec. 2, Huanho S.	Rd., Warshua Di	st., Taipei City 108, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Cay Taipal City	S1310	200	Country Taiwan, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 033176 FRAME: 0308

A ROMAY CARAGING Ref. No. UMCO 2014 0086	S908 88	^o l modelin	400000	*****	
Ref No UMED-2014 0286	-83529-0668	120228-88	SNS	in the second	in and the second
	Ret No.	COMES -	2034-3	80830	

Logal Name of the Joint First And Modie Name Shui-Yen	ι.	ant Name of Inventor M	
Signature <u> </u>			Signatura Dale (monto/dap/year) JUN 19 2014 Cleanealis Talwan, R.O.C.
No.3 Aly 5 Lo. 841), Huanguan N. Rd., A	unan Dist. Tair	ian City 709, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Cay Taanan City		709	Country Taiwan, R.O.C.
Legal Name of the Joint	Property		
Chi-Mao		an Nara di Inveniu Isu	
Segnature (A) - Pessioence: City Tainan City	-Mai Mici 1 ⁸¹²⁰⁰		Signature Dete (manth/day/year) JUN 19 2814 Cataseship Takwan, R.O.C.
Maling Address	n Rd., Jiali Dist. Tai	nan City 722. Ti	
Cay Teinen City	Stars	722	Coursey Taiwan, R.O.C.
Legal Name of the Jon	Averta .		
Yuan-Chi		ost Norre of Invento *81	
Superiors	- Ari Pai		Signature Cate (month/day/yoar) JUN 19 2014 Citemater Taiwan, R.O.C.
Malling Address BF - 5, No.268, Sec.	2, Lin'an Rd., North (Xat., Tainan Citj	/ 704, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Cay Tainan City	N99	704	Caurary Taiwan, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 033176 FRAME: 0309

Serial No. Altorney Docket No. Rot. No. UNICO-2014-0008 Succim Rof. No. US100809/A

Yu-Hong		Kuo	entre	
Signature Attaildence City	(<u>, </u> /	Ku		e (montrolay/year) N_1.9.2014
Tainan City Milling Allonia No. 10, Ln. 577, Ci	venne Rd. Anna	n Dist. Tainan Ci	Toiwan, R	
Ca Tainan City		709	*	Coursey Taiwan, R.O.C.
First And Middle Name		Last Name of Im Ho	enior	
Legisl Name of the Us Past And Uddio Name Nien-Ting Signature Alice - 772-7	-16		- Copyright Co	n (neuroscaus) num 19 2014
First And Middle Name Nien-Ting Storature Alizza, 792 g Newtence Cay			- Copyright Co	UN 19 2014
First And Middle Name Nien-Ting Supplane Alexander Cay Fesidence Cay Tainan Chy Mailing Address	<u> [5</u>	Ho	Signature De Causensise Taiwan, R	UN 19 2014

S.

PATENT REEL: 033176 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 06/25/2014